further information
webcode: GW-R629
GEMÜ R629 eSyLite
Motorized diaphragm valve
Features
• Optional flow direction and installation position
• Low space requirement due to compact design
• Motorized alternative for applications without compressed air

Please check the availability before ordering. Other configur-
ations available on request.
1 Type Code
Diaphragm valve, electrically operated,
Plastic diaphragm valve
R629
2 DN Code
DN 15 15
DN 20 20
DN 25 25
3 Body configuration Code
2/2-way body D
4 Connection type Code
Union end with DIN insert (socket) 7
Union end with Rp threaded socket insert 7R
Union end with inch insert - BS (socket) 33
Union end with inch insert - ASTM (socket) 3M
Union end with JIS insert (socket) 3T
Union end with DIN insert (for IR butt welding) 78
Spigot DIN 0
Flange EN 1092, PN 10, form B,
length FTF EN 558 series 1, ISO 5752, basic series
1
4
Spigot for IR butt welding 20
Imperial butt weld spigot 30
4 Connection type Code
Flange ANSI Class 125/150 RF,
face-to-face dimension FTF EN 558 series 1, ISO
5752, basic series 1,
length only for body configuration D
39
5 Valve body material Code
PVC-U, grey 1
ABS 4
Inliner PP-H, grey,
outliner PP, reinforced
71
Inliner PVDF/outliner PP, reinforced 75
6 Diaphragm material Code
NBR 2
FPM 4
EPDM 14
PTFE/EPDM 52
7 Voltage/Frequency Code
24 V DC C1
8 Control module Code
Open/Close control (economy) A0
Open/Close control (economy)
with emergency power supply module (NC)
A1
Open/Close control (economy)
with emergency power supply module (NO)
A2
9 Actuator version Code
Actuator size 1
Diaphragm size 20
1E
Order example
Order option Code Description
1 Type R629 Diaphragm valve, electrically operated,
Plastic diaphragm valve
2 DN 25 DN 25
3 Body configuration D 2/2-way body
4 Connection type 7 Union end with DIN insert (socket)
5 Valve body material 1 PVC-U, grey
6 Diaphragm material 14 EPDM
7 Voltage/Frequency C1 24 V DC
8 Control module A0 Open/Close control (economy)
9 Actuator version 1E Actuator size 1
Diaphragm size 20
Order data
www.gemu-group.com6 / 20GEMÜ R629
GEMÜ R629www.gemu-group.com 7 / 20
Technical data
Medium
Working medium: Corrosive, inert, gaseous and liquid media which have no negative impact on the physical and
chemical properties of the body and diaphragm material.
The valve will seal in both flow directions up to full operating pressure (gauge pressure).
Temperature
Media temperature: PVC-U, grey ABS Inliner PP-H grey /
outliner PP, rein-
forced
Inliner PVDF / outliner
PP, reinforced
Code 1 Code 4 Code 71 Code 75
10 to 60 °C -10 to 60 °C 5 to 80 °C -10 to 80 °C
Ambient temperature: PVC-U, grey ABS Inliner PP-H grey /
outliner PP, rein-
forced
Inliner PVDF / outliner
PP, reinforced
Code 1 Code 4 Code 71 Code 75
10 to 50 °C -10 to 50 °C 5 to 50 °C -10 to 50 °C
If the emergency power module is used (control module code A1, A2), the maximum ambient tem-
perature is reduced to 40 °C.
Pressure
Operating pressure: 0 to 6 bar
All pressures are gauge pressures. Operating pressure values were determined with static operat-
ing pressure applied on one side of a closed valve. Sealing at the valve seat and atmospheric seal-
ing is ensured for the given values.
Information on operating pressures applied on both sides and for high purity media on request.
Pressure/temperature
correlation:
Valve body material Temperature in °C (valve body)
Materi-
als
Code -10 ±0 5 10 20 25 30 40 50 60 70 80
PVC-U 1 - - - 6.0 6.0 6.0 4.8 3.6 2.1 0.9 - -
ABS 4 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 4.8 3.6 2.4 1.2 - -
PP-H 71 - - 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 5.5 4.0 2.7 1.5
PVDF 75 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 5.4 4.7
Data for extended temperature ranges on request. Please note that the ambient temperature and media tem-
perature generate a combined temperature at the valve body which must not exceed the above values.
Permissible operating pressure in bar
Kv values: MG 20
DN 15 DN 20 DN 25
6 m³/h 10 m³/h 12 m³/h
MG = diaphragm size
Kv values determined acc. to DIN EN 60534, PP valve body with union end and DIN insert.
The Kv values for other product configurations (e.g. other diaphragm or body materials) may dif-
fer. In general, all diaphragms are subject to the influences of pressure, temperature, the process
and their tightening torques. Therefore the Kv values may exceed the tolerance limits of the stand-
ard.
Technical data
www.gemu-group.com8 / 20GEMÜ R629
Product compliance
EMC Directive: 2014/30/EU
Technical standards used: